14!



CITY OF SANTA FE PROCUREMENT CHECKLIST

Contractor Name: Bruckner’s Truck Sales/Scorpion

Procurement Title: Purchase of (2) CNG Residential Automated Side-Loading Collection Unites

Solicitation RFP/RFB#: N/A.

Other Methods: State Price Agreement [X| Cooperative [_] Sole Source [ | Exempt [_] Other| ]

Department Requesting/Staff Member _Public Utilities/Environmental Services/Lawrence Garcia

Procurement Requirements:
A procurement file shall be maintained for all contracts, regardless of the method of procurement The procurement file

shall contain the basis on which the award is made, all submitted bids and proposals, all evaluation materials, score
sheets, quotations and all other documentation related to or prepared in conjunction with evaluation, negotiation, and
the award process. The procurement shall contain a written determination from the Requesting Department, signed by
the procurement officer, setting forth the reasoning for the contract award decision before submitting to the
Committees. .

SOLICITATION*

YES N/A
Project Beginning History (council requests etc)

Budget Determination (FIR} attach
Solicitation document (RFP, IFB),
Screen print of legal solicitation published in newspapers, web sites, etc.:
Screen print of addendum(s) published on the IPB/RFP:
Pre-Bid/Pre-Offer Conference attendance sheet and other documents
If canceled, screen print of cancellation of solicitation notice

OOOO00OOd
NXXXIXIXIK X

Other:
EVALUATION*
YES N/A
[1 &  Blankevaluation form
[[] X  Evaluator's names and profiles
[} IXI'  Evaluation procedures or evaluation instructions
o Conflict/Confidentiality Forms signed by all Evaluators, Technical Advisors, Reviewers, and any person
7 who assists in regard to the bid/proposal, evaluation.and/or award
Bid or Offer opening sheet(s) (If RFP, then two offer opening sheets, one for technical and one for cost)
] P& Screen print of Bidder/Offeror’s detailed information '
[Z} B4 Responsiveness review sheet or other sheet documenting responsiveness for each Bidder/Offeror,

attach requests for additional inforimation to cure items

Non- Respons:ve/Non -Responsibility Form and correspondence or letters from Department to vendor
regarding disqualifications

Oral presentations (sign-in sheets, presentation materials, etc.)

Documentation sent to Bldders/Offerors and responses received regarding clarifications, decisions,
negotlatlons and/or best and final offers ‘etc

Reference’ Reviews/Reference Check Questiont
Individual evaluations included for eachRFP.

[
>

XX

XK

X Pricing evaluation
e Final overall evaluation matrix orsummary’ of evaluator scores:

Other:

X




Fully executed Memo to Committees from the Department with recommendation of award
Winning proposal (this is a copy that has all confidential/proprietary information excluded)
Screen print of Contract Award Notice

Screen print of Award Notice published on agency website

Email or notification sent to all Bidders/Offerors that award was made

Waiver or “No Action Taken” from Procurement Office

Correspondence with Procurement Office regarding waiver

If IFB and not awarded to lowest responsive, responsible bidder; written explanation
Other:

LLOO0O0O0OK
XIMKXIKIKRKINC

DISCLOSURES

YES N/A

Contractor Disclosures & Conflicts of Interest

Disclosures & Conflicts of Interest Form(s) {(winning bidder{s)/offeror(s))

Contractor ~Conflicts of Interest

Purchasing Office Letter or e-mail to designated individual regarding potential conflict
Conflict of Interest Form signed by all parties

Letter from Procurement Office regarding the potential conflict

Subcontractor Disclosures

X

Oooo O
RO

X

O X Disclosures & Conflicts of Interest form of Subcontractor(s)
Subcontractor ~Conflicts of Interest

] X Purchasing Officer Letter or email to designated individual regarding potential conflict

D X Conflict of Interest form signed by all parties

1] X Letter from Legal Office regardmg the potentlal conflict

] Other: : e o

CONTRACT

YES N/A

] X] Copy of Executed Contract

X D Copy of all documentation presented to the Committees

[£1 Dd  Finalized Council Committee Minutes

[l [  Other

MISCELLANEQUS FILE*

YES N/A

_ X  Local Preference Form

XI  New Mexico Residence Form

] X Veterans Exemption

. X Sole Source determination form approved by Procurement Officer
. Exempt determmatlon memo approved by Procurement Officer

0 KX
' Other: .

Include all other substantive documents and records of communication that pertain to the procureme,n_t.an'd';;.a'ny
resulting contract.




PROTEST (If applicable)*

YES N/A

[:] Documentation from protester filed with the Purchasing Office

[:] X Letter from Department to Purchasing Office Providing response to protest
Il B Letter from Purchasing Officer to protester and Department on final outcome

[] X Other:

Create a separate file folder which may contain any documents with trade secrets or other competitively
sensitive, confidential or proprietary information.

YES N/A

O X Original bid(s) or proposal(s) with no redactions.

] X Documentation exempt - Proprietary, Confidential, Competitively Sensitive, or Trade Secret (i.e. e-mails,
proposals, letters)

me and Titl

Thodong’ Redsicpans) e

Purchasing Off\isﬁr'attesting that af infortnatioH is reviewed










Bruckner’s McNeilus CES 2 $667,740
Bruckner’s Scorpion CES 2 $671,410
Rush Truck Center = | Neway CES 2 $673,252
Rush Truck Center . | Heil CES 2 $687,670
Summit Truck Group | Scorpion CES 2 $698,539.16
Bruckner’s New Way CES 2 $699,394

The Division requested and was approved for six hundred fifty-eight thousand four hundred four
dollars ($658,404) in fiscal year 14/15 budget. The funds were designated to purchase two
residential side-loading CNG collection units.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Please approve the purchase of two (2) CNG Residential Automated Side-loading collection
units from Bruckner’s Truck Sales/Scorpion for a total amount of six hundred seventy-one
thousand four hundred ten dollars ($671,410). Six hundred fifty-eight thousand four hundred and
four dollars ($658,404) are available in 52255-571000 (Vehicle > 1.5).

The Division is also requesting to BAR the additional funding of thirteen thousand and four
dollars ($13,004) from 52265.570950 to 52255.571000 (Vehicles > 1.5) to complete funding

required for this purchase.

The Scorpion body was not the lowest bidder, but based on the new technology of this body the
division anticipates the additional funding will be recovered through reduced repair and
maintenance costs and extended life of the body. This body also has additional safety features for
example the user will not have to get into the packing system for any reason.

The Division sent two staff members to the manufacturer’s facility to view this equipment.
Additionally the Division was able to utilize a similar vehicle as a demonstration unit. The truck
worked extremely well. The Division also called references that have utilized this body, the
reference provided positive information concerning the safety features, service ability. He also
stated that after one year of usage the body shows very little signs of wear.



B"uc! s ﬂ eﬂb Customer Proposal

Date: Mar h 18, 2015

Customer City of Santa Fe/CES STOCK # Custom Order ‘
Address 1142 Siler-Rd YEAR: Current Production
Santa Fe, NM:87504 . AUTOCAR ]
Phone:  505-955-2241 Cell: . ACX64 CNG ISX12-G
505-955-2217 Custom Order

! Cummins ISX12 G
Horsepower: 350HP/1350TQ
Engine Brake: No

Transmission: Allison 4500RDS
Front Axle: 20,000

Rear Axle: 46,000

Rear Suspension: Haulmax 460
Ratio: 5.63

Wheelbase: 222"

jnteﬁor Trim: Codura
Wheels Front: Steel
Wheels Rear: Steel

Tire Front: 315/80R22.5
Tire Rear: 11R22.5

Each _ Total

" Quote Summary:

EQUIPMENT Descnptlon
Chassis: Includes. {he following local extras: $335,599.00 $335,599.00
) Ciimmins Extended Warranty
:Mlle Extended Allison Warranty
p
CES' Co‘tra ¥ 2013-023-005-088
Quantity: ] |
OTHER CHARGES: Each Total
FET
Trade Allowancss:
Trade Payoffs:
Tax, Title, and License Fees (Estimated): $6.00 $6.00
VIT and Doc Fees: $100.00 $100.00
Cash Down Payment:
$335,705.00

TOTAL QUOTE:

Dealer Signature: Customer Signature:

Date: Date:




T,-F Publzc Educatzonal Insfitutions in New Mexico Umted by a Joint Powers Agreement to Estabhsh an Educatzonal Cooperative

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

made by and between

BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES
and
Cooperative Educational Services

Said Contract(s) being numbered:

2013 023 055 008 WTNM Medium and Heavy Duty Trucks

The ex:atmg Contract iitially commenced on September 5, 2013 and will expire on May 9, 2014. The Term of Contract and
Extzansion in 2013-023 RFP C provides the Contract may be extended annually for up to three (3) additional one (1) year
terms by mutual written agreement through May 8, 2016. Cooperative Educational Services desires to extend the Contract
for an additional term of one (1) year until May 9, 2015. Upon the signature of an authorized officer of the above named
company or corporation, the Contract is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions contained in the original Bid Document and in Contract
Number 2013-023 RFP C

COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

=

Authorized Signature g)Ck&_ \ C\—,ga‘u__m» Date _.H___,.__Efvi'?"rl?F)f.l?.rﬁ%ﬂ.._,, e

Contractor agrees to provide complete information of any de!ts ted’and new products or price adjustments as allowed under
™headings (Discontinued Pro cts) and (New chnology Price Reduction) of the RFP.

owe e 21 2or

Authorized Signature |

Printed Name . L\A’&/\/ gg‘f { ‘7?7[ Title 6/\/

NOTE: This Contract Extension should be received by 4:00 p.m. at the offices of CES on 4/30/14

if you do not want to extend this Contract, please sign below and retum this agreement.

Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract effective 5/9/2014

Authorized Signature S o Date

Serving New Mexico Education Since 1979
4216 Balloon Park Road, NE » Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109-5801 « 505.344.5470 « Fax 505.344.9343 - www.nmedq.org




JUSTIFICATION: (use additional page if needed)
--Attach supporting documentation/memo

ITEM DESCRIPTION BU / LINE ITEM £
Vehicles < 1.5 52265570950
Vehicles > 1.5 52056.571000 |

TOTAL

INCREASE v DECREASE
13,006
13,006
$ 13,006 | $ 13,006

CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL

OK/Q@/MLD/M/\ 4/&//3/

Lawrence Garcia March 23, 2015 City Council
Prepared By Date Approval Required
“». J2=|mf City Counchl |
..t R ] 23 (& e |
Division Director =2 Date Date
A 3 /Z»}/ /5/ |Agenda tem #:

Departrefent Director Date

Budget Officer [ |Date
&H-g-q015

‘ Finance Directsr Date

City Manager Date





